# 507256248 04/28/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7303169

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT       ASSIGNMENT		
		Name	Execution Date	
SEAN DENNIS SIMPSON			08/25/2010	
CHRISTOPHE COLLET			08/31/2010	
MICHAEL COCKREM			08/01/2010	
SIMON DAVID OAKLEY			08/03/2010	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	PARN	24 BALFOUR ROAD PARNELL AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND		
Postal Code:	1052			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4	l		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	:	13952651		
Application Number	:	14829597		
Application Number	':	15660948		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Application Number:** 

	nt to the	324-2399 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone:		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 242400			
Email:	hisae.motooka@lanzatech.com				
Correspondent Name:	LANZATECH NEW ZEALAND LIMITED				
Address Line 1:	8045 LAMON AVENUE, SUITE 400				
Address Line 4:	SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60077				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LT008US4,US5,US6,US7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HISAE MOTOOKA			
SIGNATURE:		/Hisae Motooka/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/28/2022			

16561345

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page1.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page2.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page3.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page4.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page5.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page5.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page6.tif source=LT008US4-2022-04-28-Assignment-LTNZLtd-recorded for 12821468 (LT008US2)#page6.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Sean Dennis Simps	son	08/25/2010			
Christophe Collet		08/31/2010			
Richard Llewellyn S	ydney Forster	08/31/2010			
Michael Charles Mil		08/01/2010			
Simon David Oakle	ν		08/03/2010		
Michael Kopke	,		08/31/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY		Zealand Limited			
Street Address:	24 Balfour Road				
Internal Address:	Parnell				
City:	Auckland				
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND				
Postal Code:	1052				
	ERS Total: 1		J		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe	Туре	Num 2821468	nber		
Property Application Number	Type		nber		
Application Number	Type 12 r: 12 CE DATA (617)500-2 Il be sent via US Ma skelton@o ne: Occhiuti R 10 Fawcet	2821468 2499 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> rtpatent.com ohlicek & Tsao LLP			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type 12 r: 12 CE DATA (617)500-2 <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> skelton@o ne: Occhiuti R 10 Fawcet Cambridge	2821468 2499 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> rtpatent.com ohlicek & Tsao LLP t Street			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type 12 r: 12 CE DATA (617)500-2 <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> skelton@o ne: Occhiuti R 10 Fawcet Cambridge ET NUMBER:	2821468 2499 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> rtpatent.com ohlicek & Tsao LLP t Street e, MASSACHUSETTS 02138	ssful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type 12 r: 12 CE DATA (617)500-2 <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> skelton@o ne: Occhiuti R 10 Fawcet Cambridge ET NUMBER:	2821468 2499 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> rtpatent.com ohlicek & Tsao LLP t Street a, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 65504-008001			

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT RFFI • 024936 FRAME• 0709 PATENT REEL: 059764 FRAME: 0671

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Sean Dennis Simpson of 3/19 Richardson Road, Mount Albert, Auckland 1025, New Zealand, Christophe Collet of 2/29 Southern Cross Road, Kohimarama, Auckland 1071, New Zealand, Richard Liewellyn Sydney Forster of 263 Ostrich Road, Palumahoe, RD 4, Pukekohe 2679, New Zealand, Michael Charles Milner Cockrem of 1010 Willow Lane, Madison, Wisconsin 53705-1137, Simon David Oakley of 75A Campbell Road, One Tree Hill, Auckland, 1061, New Zealand, Michael Kopke of 3/25 Ashby Avenue, St Heliers, Auckland 1071, New Zealand, hereby assign to Lanzatech New Zealand Limited, a corporation of New Zealand, having a place of business at 24 Baifour Road, Parnell, Auckland 1052, New Zealand, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled IMPROVED CARBON CAPTURE IN FERMENTATION, filed June 23, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/821,468, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 65504-008001

Date: 25/08/10

Witnessed by:

Date: 25/08/10

Sean Dennis Simpson

Date: 31 08 10

Witnessed by:

Date: 31 08 /10

**Christophe Collet** 

TOV

Date: 31/08/10

Witnessed by:

Date: 31/08/10

Richard Liewellyn Sydney Forster

Suton

Page 2 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 65504-008001

Date: 25/08/10

Witnessed by:

Date: 25/08/10

Sean Dennis Simpson

Date: 31/08/10

Christophe Collet

Witnessed by:

Date: 31/08/10

Date: 31/08/10

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>31/08/10</u>

**Richard Liewellyn Sydney Forster** 

Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASS/GNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 65504-008001

Date: <u>Ang 1st, 2010</u>

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>Aug 1<sup>st</sup> 2010</u>

Michael Charles Milner Cockrem

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Simon David Oakley

Witnessed by:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Michael Kopke

Witnessed by:

Date: 31/08/2010

Date: 31/08/2010

Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Altorney Docket No.: 65504-008001

Date: \_

Michael Charles Milner Cockrem

Witnessed by:

Date:

081 Date: 03/ 10

Witnessed by:

Date: 03/08/2010.

Date: 31 69 2010

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>3//08/10</u>

J/Un/ly Simon David Oakley

Alon 65. Angela Lombert

Michael Kopke

Aon

RECORDED: 09/98/2022